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MEMORANDUM 

To: Parties in PUC Case No. 20-0371-PET 
 
From: Holly R. Anderson, Deputy Clerk of the Commission 

Re: Site Visit 

Date: March 13, 2020 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 This memorandum confirms that Vermont Public Utility Commission Hearing Officer 
Steph Hoffman, Staff Attorney, will conduct a Site Visit in this proceeding on Wednesday, 
March 25, 2020, at 4:00 P.M.  Parties are hereby requested to meet at the entrance of the project 
site, which is across the road from 398 East Roxbury Road (a blue house) in Northfield, 
Vermont, promptly at 4:00 P.M. 

 There will be space to pull off and park by the barn that is located at the entrance to the 
project site. 

 Attendees are reminded to dress appropriately for the changing weather conditions.  
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PUC Case No. 20-0371-PET - SERVICE LIST 

Parties: 

Erin C. Bennett, Esq. 
Vermont Department of Public Service 
112 State Street  
Montpelier, VT  05620 
erin.bennett@vermont.gov 
 

(for Vermont Department of Public Service) 

Phillip Foy 
110 Main Street, Suite 2E  
Burlington, VT  05401 
phillip@encorerenewableenergy.com 
 

(for ER BONE HILL SOLAR LLC) 

Geoffrey Hand, Esq. 
Dunkiel Saunders Elliot Raubvogel & Hand, 
PLLC 
91 College Street  
PO Box 545  
Burlington, VT  05402 
ghand@dunkielsaunders.com 
 

(for ER BONE HILL SOLAR LLC) 

Aaron Kisicki, Esq. 
Vermont Agency of Natural Resources 
1 National Life Drive, Davis 2  
Montpelier, VT  05620 
aaron.kisicki@vermont.gov 
 

(for Vermont Agency of Natural Resources) 

Alison Milbury Stone, Esq. 
Vermont Attorney General's Office 
109 State Street  
Montpelier, VT  05609-1001 
alison.stone@vermont.gov 
 

(for Vermont Agency of Agriculture, Food and 
Markets) 

Victoria M. Westgate, Esq. 
Dunkiel Saunders Elliott Raubvogel & Hand, 
PLLC 
91 College Street  
P.O. Box 545  
Burlington, VT  05402-0545 
vwestgate@dunkielsaunders.com 
 

(for ER BONE HILL SOLAR LLC) 

  
 


